## O7/22/2024 Tina Henry CLERK

Cascade County District Court STATE OF MONTANA By: Jammie Jacobson DV-7-2021-0000398-OC

> Eddy, Amy 141.00

## MONTANA EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT COUNTY OF CASCADE

SHAUNA YELLOW KIDNEY, as next friend of C.Y.K. and S.Y.K.; CAMMIE DUPUIS-PABLO and ROGER PABLO, as Cause No. DDV-21-0398 next friends of K.W.1, K.W.2, K.D., K.P.1, and K.P.2; HALEIGH THRALL and DURAN CAFERRO, as next friends of A.E., D.C., and C.C.; AMBER LAMB, as next Hon. Amy Eddy friend of K.L.; RACHEL KANTOR, as next friend of M.K.1, and M.K.2; CRYSTAL AMUNDSON and TYLER AMUNDSON, as next friends of C.A. and Q.A.; JESSICA PETERSON, as next friend of A.C.; and DAWN SKERRITT, as next friend of S.S. and M.S; on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY OF THE FORT BELKNAP RESERVATION ORDER GRANTING OF MONTANA; CONFEDERATED PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO LIFT SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF STAY AND SET SCHEDULING THE FLATHEAD RESERVATION: CONFERENCE ASSINIBOINE AND SIOUX TRIBE OF THE FORT PECK INDIAN RESERVA-TION, MONTANA; NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE OF THE NORTHERN CHEYENNE INDIAN RESERVATION, MONTANA; LITTLE SHELL TRIBE OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS OF MONTANA; and CROW TRIBE OF MONTANA Plaintiffs. VS. MONTANA OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION; ELSIE ARNTZEN, in her official capacity as the Superintendent of Public Instruction; MONTANA BOARD OF PUBLIC EDUCATION; and DARLENE SCHOTTLE, in her official capacity as Chairperson of the Montana Board of Public Education.

Defendants.

Before the Court is Plaintiffs' Motion to Lift Stay and Set Scheduling Conference, and

good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the stay of proceedings is lifted. The parties shall convene for a

scheduling conference on August 27, 2024, at 11:00 a.m., the date and time previously set

for a Status Hearing on this matter. Counsel and the parties may appear remotely through the

Court's Zoom link, which is available on the Flathead County Clerk of District Court's

website.

DATED AND ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AS NOTED BELOW.

1

Electronically Signed By: Hon. Judge Amy Poehling Eddy Sat, Jul 20 2024 11:16:51 AM